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M00606 Fuel Tank

5 gallon fuel tank, fuel
cap, valve, grommet：
36FB、36FS、36BB、
36BS、52FB、52FS、
100TB、100TS

36FB,
36FS,
36BB,
36BS,
52FB,
52FS,

100TB,
100TS

1.8

M01506
2 Position
Switch

2 position switch with 2
keys, includes pigtails
and nylon
connectors:36FS、36BS

36FS,
36BS

0.06

M01606
3 Position
Switch

3 position switch with 2
keys, includes pigtails
and nylon
connectors:36FB、36BB
、52FB、52FS、100TB
、100TS

36FB,
36BB,
52FB,
52FS,

100TB,
100TS

0.08

Safety switch wired 36FB,
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M01706
Safety
Switch

Safety switch wired
Normally Closed with 2
pin nylon connector：
36FB、36FS、36BB、
36BS、52FB、52FS

36FB,
36FS,
36BB,
36BS,
52FB,
52FS

0.1

M06409
52" Belt
Tensioner

52" Spindle to Spindle
belt tension assembly,
includes tensioning
rod：52FB、52FS

52FB,
52FS

1.3

M06509
36H
Hydro Belt

Tecumseh Powered
hydro pump belt for 36"
mowers：36FB、36FS
、36BB、36BS

36FB,
36FS,
36BB,
36BS

0.1

M06609
52H
Hydro Belt

Tecumseh Powered
hydro pump belt for 52"
mowers：52FB、52FS

52FB,
52FS

0.15

M06809
Height
Adjust Bar

Black - With Floating
Slot Set of 4：36FS、
52FS

36FS,
52FS

1.15
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Miscellan
eous

Fuel
Valve

90 degree plastic fuel
shutoff valve with rubber
grommet：36FB、36FS
、36BB、36BS、52FB
、52FS、100TB、
100TS

36FB,
36FS,
36BB,
36BS,
52FB,
52FS,

100TB,
100TS

0.01

M07009
1/4" Fuel
Line

20' Roll(20 feet length)
：36FB、36FS、36BB
、36BS、52FB、52FS
、100TB、100TS

36FB,
36FS,
36BB,
36BS,
52FB,
52FS,

100TB,
100TS

0.8

M07709
18"
Mulching
Blades

mulching blades for walk
behind mowers：36FB
、36FS、36BB、36BS
、52FB、52FS

36FB,
36FS,
36BB,
36BS,
52FB,
52FS

1.1

M07909
Wiring
Harness

Robin/Subaru powered
wiring harness for walk
behind mowers：36FB
、36BB、52FB

36FB,
36BB,
52FB

0.2

M08009
Wiring
Harness

Robin/Subaru powered
wiring harness for tow
behind mowers:100TB

100TB 0.125

M08109
Wiring
Harness

Honda powered wiring
harness for tow behind
mowers：100TS

100TS 0.3

M09509
V-Control
Bushing

Set of 4 nylon bushings 0.05

2



GXI Spare
Parts

Number

Part
Name

Description Picture
Applicable

Models
Weight

(kg)

Gxi - LM Project - Spare Parts List

Miscellan
eous

Fuel
Filters

fuel filters for 1/4" fuel
line：36FB、36FS、
36BB、36BS、52FB、
52FS、100TB、100TS

36FB,
36FS,
36BB,
36BS,
52FB,
52FS,

100TB,
100TS

0.015

M10209
Grass
Chute

All Black parts：36FB、
36FS、52FB、52FS

36FB,
36FS,
52FB,
52FS

2.5

M10309
Front
Wheel
Bushings

Set of 2 Front Wheel
Bushings：36FB、36FS
、52FB、52FS、100TB
、100TS

36FB,
36FS,
52FB,
52FS,

100TB,
100TS

0.1

Stainless Steel grease

36FB,
36FS,
36BB,

Miscellan
eous

Grease
Fittings

Stainless Steel grease
fittings：36FB、36FS、
36BB、36BS、52FB、
52FS、100TB、100TS

36BB,
36BS,
52FB,
52FS,

100TB,
100TS

0.0025

M10509
OPS
Handle

Set of 2 (right and left)
operator presence
handles with pins：36FB
、36FS、36BB、36BS
、52FB、52FS

36FB,
36FS,
36BB,
36BS,
52FB,
52FS

0.35

M10909
TB Wing
Belt

__" Jason MXV5-770 -
OR - SJM LG5-__0：
100TB、、100TS

100TB,
100TS

0.3

M11009
TB Main
Deck Belt

__" Jason MXV5-1090 -
OR - SJM LG5-__0：
100TB、100TS

100TB,
100TS

0.45

M11209
Wing Belt
Tensioner

Wing mower belt
tensioner assembly
includes pulley and
spring：100TB、100TS

100TB,
100TS

1.1

M11309
Wing
Wheel
Carrier

Wing mower wheel
carrier：100TB、100TS

100TB,
100TS

1.1
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M11409
5" Wing
Wheels

5" plastic wheels for
wing mowers __" wide
with snap rings and
washers：100TB、
100TS

100TB,
100TS

0.3

M11809
TB Height
Handle

height adjustment
handle for tow behind
mowers：100TB、
100TS

100TB,
100TS

2.2

M11909
TB
Mulching
Blades

663.5*76*5：100TB、
100TS

100TB,
100TS

3.75

M12009
TB Rough
Blades

rough cut tow behind
blades, sharp on both
sides663.5*76*9.5：
100TB、100TS

100TB,
100TS

1.8

M12109
Rough
Cut
Rubber

Sets of rubber guarding
for rough cut setup -
front and rear
guarding：100TB、
100TS

100TB,
100TS

2.6

100TS

Miscellan
eous

Fuel Line
Straps

black plastic one hole
straps for 1/4" fuel line：
36FB、36FS、36BB、
36BS、52FB、52FS、
100TB、100TS

36FB,
36FS,
36BB,
36BS,
52FB,
52FS,

100TB,
100TS

0.002

M12909 Sulky

Revised sulky design
with dual caster
wheels：36FB、36FS、
52FB、52FS

36FB,
36FS,
52FB,
52FS

24.8

M13009 T-Handles
rubber t handle set
includes mountsL：
36BB、36BS

36BB,
36BS

0.15

4



GXI Spare
Parts

Number

Part
Name

Description Picture
Applicable

Models
Weight

(kg)

Gxi - LM Project - Spare Parts List

M13609 Blade

Set of 2 brush mower
blades includes 2 blade
pivot studes with
woodruff key, locking
wahser, and nut：36BB
、36BS

36BB,
36BS

3.15

M13709
Blade
Carrier
Guard

blade carrier guard for
brush mower - Black：
36BB、36BS

36BB,
36BS

3.3

M14009
36H Multi-
V Belts

Set of 2 multi-v drive
belts for 36H mowers：
36FB、36FS、36BB、

36FB,
36FS,
36BB,

0.15
V Belts 36FB、36FS、36BB、

36BS
36BB,
36BS

M14109
52H Multi-
V Belts

Set of 2 multi-v drive
belts for 52H mowers：
52FB、52FS

52FB,
52FS

0.15

M14409
Multi-V
Belt
Guard

Set of 4 guards front and
rear - left and right multi-
v belt/pulley guards -
BLACK Color：36FB、
36FS、36BB、36BS、
52FB、52FS

36FB,
36FS,
36BB,
36BS,
52FB,
52FS

1.2

M14909
RTN
Assembly

Set of 2 (right and
left)Tecumseh return to
neutral assemblies for
walk behind mowers：
36FB、36FS、36BB、
36BS、52FB、52FS

36FB,
36FS,
36BB,
36BS,
52FB,
52FS

0.4

Miscellan
eous

Battery

12V, 36AmpHr, top post,
GMG battery：36FB、
36BB、52FB、52FS、
100TB、100TS

36FB,
36BB,
52FB,
52FS,

100TB,
100TS

10.9
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Miscellan
eous

Hour
Meters

36FB、36BB、52FB、
52FS、100TB、100TS

36FB,
36BB,
52FB,
52FS,

100TB,
100TS

0.05

M15209
36H Final
Drive

final drive without multi-v
pulley - all other parts
included：36FB、36FS
、36BB、36BS

36FB,
36FS,
36BB,
36BS

10.4

M15309
52H Final
Drive

final drive without multi-v
pulley - all other parts
included：52FB、52FS

52FB,
52FS

13.3

36FB,
36FS,

Miscellan
eous

1/4" Hose
Clamps

fuel hose clamps：36FB
、36FS、36BB、36BS
、52FB、52FS、100TB
、100TS

36FS,
36BB,
36BS,
52FB,
52FS,

100TB,
100TS

0.01

M15509
Hydro Belt
Tensioner

Tecumseh hydro belt
tension assembly,
includes tensioning
rod：52FB、52FS

52FB,
52FS

1.15

M15709
Honda
Fan
Cover

Honda GXV-530 engine
fan cover, bracket, and
nut：52FS、100TS

52FS,
100TS

0.4

M15809
Remote
Safety
Switch

remote safety switch and
wiring from switch to
control panel：100TB、
100TS

100TB,
100TS

0.325
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M15909
Battery
Compone
nt Kit

32" positive, 24" ground
with terminals, set of
battery terminals, red
and black terminal
covers.

0.45

M16009

Walk
Behind

Includes:  hydro tension
rod and spring, clutch
spring, clutch return
spring, 2 return to neutral
release pin springs, 4
brake "on" springs, 1
brake "off" spring for tall
brakes, 1 brake "off"
spring for short brakes, 4
deck cover knobs, OPS
handle pins with snap
rings, 4 height adjust 0.3M16009

Behind
Spring,Kn
ob,Pin Kit

rings, 4 height adjust
pins with tethered cotter
pin, 2 10mm rod ends, 5
cotter pins, 1 pin
connects off/on handle
to rod at control panel, 1
pin connects clutch yoke
to clutch, also includes
blade bolt access cover
for brush mowers
(black), 2 brake and
blade on/off handle knob

0.3
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M16109

Tow
Behind
Spring,Kn
ob,Pin Kit

Includes:  hclutch spring,
clutch return spring, 4
brake "on" springs, 1
brake "off" spring for tall
brakes, 2 brake "off"
springs, 2 wing mower
tension springs, 12 deck
cover knobs, 4 height
adjust pins with tethered
cotter pin for wings, 2
10mm rod ends, 5 cotter
pins, 1 pin connects
clutch yoke to clutch, 2
wing mower mount pins,
2 wing mower storage
pins, 2 height adjust pins
for main deck, 4 deck
connecting bolts with rod

0.3

connecting bolts with rod
ends and pins, 1 blade
on/off handle knob,1
toolbox latch

M16209
Tow
Behind
Hitch Kit

Includes:  2 bolts and
lock nuts, 5 hitch pins, 2
hitch bushings

8

M16309
Throttle /
Choke
Cable Kit

Includes: 1 throttle cable,
1 choke cable - ends are
straight - package
longest cables used

0.35
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M16409
Finish
Mower
Brake Kit

Includes:  tall and short
brake with all springs
assembled - also
includes 3 cables,
crimped on one end,
open on the other with 4
crimps and heat shrink -
includes eyebolt

0.2

M16509
Tow
Behind
Brake Kit

Includes:  both brakes
with springs assembled
and cables with one end
open with 4 crimps and
heat shrink - also
includes 2 eyebolts.

0.2

M16609

Tow
Behind
Soft
Guards

right and left soft guards
fully assembled with
mounting bolts

2.4
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M16709
Hydro
Carrier
Serice Kit

Includes 2 pull handles,
2 release pins with
springs and pins, 2
threaded ends, with all
nuts, connecting clevis,
and 6 shoulder bolts -
Includes Free Wheel
Tool

8.8

M16809
Multi-V
Pulley Kit

hydro pulley, key,
spacer, snap ring - final
drive pulley, spacers,
bolt, lock washer,
washer

1.85

M16909
Brush
Mower
Guard Kit

9 pieces of rear rubber
with steel strip (black)
with bolts and nuts and 1
piece front rubber guard
with bolts and nuts

2.95

M17009

Fuel
System
Service
Kit

4 hose clamps, 4 one
hole straps with
screws/bolts, fuel filter,
tank valve, tank
grommet, fuel cap

1.85
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M17109
Single 5"
Scalp
Wheel

5" scalping wheel, with
bushing and bolt for
finish mowers, AND
bushing and bolt for
brush mower

0.6

M17209
Double 5"
Scalp
Wheel

2 5" scalping wheels with
bushing and bolt

1.3
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