GXI Spare Parts Number	Part Name	Description	Picture	Applicable Models	Weight (kg)
M00606	Fuel Tank	5 gallon fuel tank, fuel cap, valve, grommet: 36FB、36FS、36BB、36BS、52FB、52FS、100TB、100TS		36FB, 36FS, 36BB, 36BS, 52FB, 52FS, 100TB,	1.8
M01506	2 Position Switch	2 position switch with 2 keys, includes pigtails and nylon connectors:36FS、36BS		36FS, 36BS	0.06
M01606	3 Position Switch	3 position switch with 2 keys, includes pigtails and nylon connectors:36FB、36BB、52FB、52FS、100TB、100TS		36FB, 36BB, 52FB, 52FS, 100TB, 100TS	0.08
M01706	Safety Switch	Safety switch wired Normally Closed with 2 pin nylon connector: 36FB、36FS、36BB、 36BS、52FB、52FS	COMPANDED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	36FB, 36FS, 36BB, 36BS, 52FB, 52FS	0.1
M06409	52" Belt Tensioner	52" Spindle to Spindle belt tension assembly, includes tensioning rod: 52FB、52FS		52FB, 52FS	1.3
M06509	36H Hydro Belt	Tecumseh Powered hydro pump belt for 36" mowers: 36FB、36FS 、36BB、36BS		36FB, 36FS, 36BB, 36BS	0.1
M06609	52H Hydro Belt	Tecumseh Powered hydro pump belt for 52" mowers: 52FB、52FS		52FB, 52FS	0.15
M06809	Height Adjust Bar	Black - With Floating Slot Set of 4: 36FS、 52FS		36FS, 52FS	1.15

GXI Spare Parts Number	Part Name	Description	Picture	Applicable Models	Weight (kg)
Miscellan eous	Fuel Valve	90 degree plastic fuel shutoff valve with rubber grommet: 36FB、36FS、36BB、36BS、52FB、52FS、100TB、100TS		36FB, 36FS, 36BB, 36BS, 52FB, 52FS, 100TB, 100TS	0.01
M07009	1/4" Fuel Line	20' Roll(20 feet length) : 36FB、36FS、36BB 、36BS、52FB、52FS 、100TB、100TS		36FB, 36FS, 36BB, 36BS, 52FB, 52FS, 100TB, 100TS	0.8
M07709	18" Mulching Blades	mulching blades for walk behind mowers: 36FB 、36FS、36BB、36BS 、52FB、52FS		36FB, 36FS, 36BB, 36BS, 52FB, 52FS	1.1
M07909	Wiring Harness	Robin/Subaru powered wiring harness for walk behind mowers: 36FB . 36BB . 52FB		36FB, 36BB, 52FB	0.2
M08009	Wiring Harness	Robin/Subaru powered wiring harness for tow behind mowers:100TB	Q	100TB	0.125
M08109	Wiring Harness	Honda powered wiring harness for tow behind mowers: 100TS		100TS	0.3
M09509	V-Control Bushing	Set of 4 nylon bushings			0.05

GXI Spare Parts Number	Part Name	Description	Picture	Applicable Models	Weight (kg)
Miscellan eous	Fuel Filters	fuel filters for 1/4" fuel line: 36FB、36FS、 36BB、36BS、52FB、 52FS、100TB、100TS		36FB, 36FS, 36BB, 36BS, 52FB, 52FS, 100TB, 100TS	0.015
M10209	Grass Chute	All Black parts: 36FB、 36FS、52FB、52FS		36FB, 36FS, 52FB, 52FS	2.5
M10309	Front Wheel Bushings	Set of 2 Front Wheel Bushings: 36FB、36FS 、52FB、52FS、100TB 、100TS		36FB, 36FS, 52FB, 52FS, 100TB, 100TS	0.1
Miscellan eous	Grease Fittings	Stainless Steel grease fittings: 36FB、36FS、 36BB、36BS、52FB、 52FS、100TB、100TS		36FB, 36FS, 36BB, 36BS, 52FB, 52FS, 100TB, 100TS	0.0025
M10509	OPS Handle	Set of 2 (right and left) operator presence handles with pins: 36FB . 36FS . 36BB . 36BS . 52FB . 52FS		36FB, 36FS, 36BB, 36BS, 52FB, 52FS	0.35
M10909	TB Wing Belt	" Jason MXV5-770 - OR - SJM LG50: 100TB、、100TS		100TB, 100TS	0.3
M11009	TB Main Deck Belt	" Jason MXV5-1090 - OR - SJM LG50: 100TB、100TS		100TB, 100TS	0.45
M11209		Wing mower belt tensioner assembly includes pulley and spring: 100TB、100TS		100TB, 100TS	1.1
M11309	Wing Wheel Carrier	Wing mower wheel carrier: 100TB、100TS		100TB, 100TS	1.1

GXI Spare Parts Number	Part Name	Description	Picture	Applicable Models	Weight (kg)
M11409	5" Wing Wheels	5" plastic wheels for wing mowers" wide with snap rings and washers: 100TB 100TS		100TB, 100TS	0.3
M11809	TB Height Handle	height adjustment handle for tow behind mowers: 100TB		100TB, 100TS	2.2
M11909	TB Mulching Blades	663.5*76*5: 100TB、 100TS		100TB, 100TS	3.75
M12009	TB Rough Blades	rough cut tow behind blades, sharp on both sides663.5*76*9.5: 100TB、100TS	CLEAR THE STATE OF	100TB, 100TS	1.8
M12109	Rough Cut Rubber	Sets of rubber guarding for rough cut setup - front and rear guarding: 100TB、 100TS		100TB, 100TS	2.6
Miscellan eous	Fuel Line Straps	black plastic one hole straps for 1/4" fuel line: 36FB、36FS、36BB、 36BS、52FB、52FS、 100TB、100TS		36FB, 36FS, 36BB, 36BS, 52FB, 52FS, 100TB,	0.002
M12909	Sulky	Revised sulky design with dual caster wheels: 36FB、36FS、 52FB、52FS		36FB, 36FS, 52FB, 52FS	24.8
M13009	T-Handles	rubber t handle set includes mountsL: 36BB、36BS		36BB, 36BS	0.15

GXI Spare Parts Number	Part Name	Description	Picture	Applicable Models	Weight (kg)
M13609	Blade	Set of 2 brush mower blades includes 2 blade pivot studes with woodruff key, locking wahser, and nut: 36BB , 36BS		36BB, 36BS	3.15
M13709	Blade Carrier Guard	blade carrier guard for brush mower - Black: 36BB、36BS		36BB, 36BS	3.3
M14009	36H Multi- V Belts	Set of 2 multi-v drive belts for 36H mowers: 36FB、36FS、36BB、 36BS		36FB, 36FS, 36BB, 36BS	0.15
M14109	52H Multi- V Belts	Set of 2 multi-v drive belts for 52H mowers: 52FB、52FS	PATE MANAGEMENT OF THE PATE OF	52FB, 52FS	0.15
M14409	Multi-V Belt Guard	Set of 4 guards front and rear - left and right multi- v belt/pulley guards - BLACK Color: 36FB 36FS、36BB、36BS、 52FB、52FS		36FB, 36FS, 36BB, 36BS, 52FB, 52FS	1.2
M14909	RTN Assembly	Set of 2 (right and left)Tecumseh return to neutral assemblies for walk behind mowers: 36FB、36FS、36BB、36BS、52FB、52FS		36FB, 36FS, 36BB, 36BS, 52FB, 52FS	0.4
Miscellan eous	Battery	12V, 36AmpHr, top post, GMG battery: 36FB、 36BB、52FB、52FS、 100TB、100TS	COMP TITLE OF STATE O	36FB, 36BB, 52FB, 52FS, 100TB,	10.9

GXI Spare Parts Number	Part Name	Description	Picture	Applicable Models	Weight (kg)
Miscellan eous	Hour Meters	36FB、36BB、52FB、 52FS、100TB、100TS	D) Tolking with the second sec	36FB, 36BB, 52FB, 52FS, 100TB, 100TS	0.05
M15209	36H Final Drive	final drive without multi-v pulley - all other parts included: 36FB、36FS 、36BB、36BS		36FB, 36FS, 36BB, 36BS	10.4
M15309	52H Final Drive	final drive without multi-v pulley - all other parts included: 52FB、52FS		52FB, 52FS	13.3
Miscellan eous	1/4" Hose Clamps	fuel hose clamps: 36FB 、36FS、36BB、36BS 、52FB、52FS、100TB 、100TS		36FB, 36FS, 36BB, 36BS, 52FB, 52FS, 100TB, 100TS	0.01
M15509		Tecumseh hydro belt tension assembly, includes tensioning rod: 52FB、52FS		52FB, 52FS	1.15
M15709	Honda Fan Cover	Honda GXV-530 engine fan cover, bracket, and nut: 52FS、100TS		52FS, 100TS	0.4
M15809	Remote Safety Switch	remote safety switch and wiring from switch to control panel: 100TB、100TS		100TB, 100TS	0.325

GXI Spare Parts Number	Part Name	Description	Picture	Applicable Models	Weight (kg)
M15909	Battery Compone nt Kit	32" positive, 24" ground with terminals, set of battery terminals, red and black terminal covers.			0.45
M16009	Walk Behind Spring,Kn ob,Pin Kit	Includes: hydro tension rod and spring, clutch spring, clutch return spring, 2 return to neutral release pin springs, 4 brake "on" springs, 1 brake "off" spring for tall brakes, 1 brake "off" spring for short brakes, 4 deck cover knobs, OPS handle pins with snap rings, 4 height adjust pins with tethered cotter pin, 2 10mm rod ends, 5 cotter pins, 1 pin connects off/on handle to rod at control panel, 1 pin connects clutch yoke to clutch, also includes blade bolt access cover for brush mowers (black), 2 brake and blade on/off handle knob			0.3

GXI Spare Parts Number	Part Name	Description	Picture	Applicable Models	Weight (kg)
M16109	Tow Behind Spring,Kn ob,Pin Kit	Includes: hclutch spring, clutch return spring, 4 brake "on" springs, 1 brake "off" spring for tall brakes, 2 brake "off" springs, 2 wing mower tension springs, 12 deck cover knobs, 4 height adjust pins with tethered cotter pin for wings, 2 10mm rod ends, 5 cotter pins, 1 pin connects clutch yoke to clutch, 2 wing mower mount pins, 2 wing mower storage pins, 2 height adjust pins for main deck, 4 deck connecting bolts with rod ends and pins, 1 blade on/off handle knob,1 toolbox latch			0.3
M16209	Tow Behind Hitch Kit	Includes: 2 bolts and lock nuts, 5 hitch pins, 2 hitch bushings			8
M16309	Throttle / Choke Cable Kit	Includes: 1 throttle cable, 1 choke cable - ends are straight - package longest cables used			0.35

GXI Spare Parts Number	Part Name	Description	Picture	Applicable Models	Weight (kg)
M16409	Finish Mower Brake Kit	Includes: tall and short brake with all springs assembled - also includes 3 cables, crimped on one end, open on the other with 4 crimps and heat shrink - includes eyebolt			0.2
M16509	Tow Behind Brake Kit	Includes: both brakes with springs assembled and cables with one end open with 4 crimps and heat shrink - also includes 2 eyebolts.			0.2
M16609	Tow Behind Soft Guards	right and left soft guards fully assembled with mounting bolts			2.4

GXI Spare Parts Number	Part Name	Description	Picture	Applicable Models	Weight (kg)
M16709	Hydro Carrier Serice Kit	Includes 2 pull handles, 2 release pins with springs and pins, 2 threaded ends, with all nuts, connecting clevis, and 6 shoulder bolts - Includes Free Wheel Tool			8.8
M16809	Multi-V Pulley Kit	hydro pulley, key, spacer, snap ring - final drive pulley, spacers, bolt, lock washer, washer			1.85
M16909	Brush Mower Guard Kit	9 pieces of rear rubber with steel strip (black) with bolts and nuts and 1 piece front rubber guard with bolts and nuts			2.95
M17009	Fuel System Service Kit	4 hose clamps, 4 one hole straps with screws/bolts, fuel filter, tank valve, tank grommet, fuel cap			1.85

GXI Spare Parts Number	Part Name	Description	Picture	Applicable Models	Weight (kg)
M17109	Single 5" Scalp Wheel	5" scalping wheel, with bushing and bolt for finish mowers, AND bushing and bolt for brush mower			0.6
M17209	Double 5" Scalp Wheel	2 5" scalping wheels with bushing and bolt			1.3